VPX56H2-61A001 Rev. 3                               Page 1
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 Tel: 631.567.1100   www.naii.com
VPX56H2-6
1,400-Watt AC/DC Power Supply
VPX56H2-6 6U VPX AC/DC Power Supply
1,400-Watt Ruggedized, Programmable Power Supply
Plug-in Module, Conduction-Cooled, Five Outputs
Description

Input
Accepts 115 VAC (Line-to-Neutral), Three Phase AC, or 270 VDC (see Input Pinout Designations
Table, page 9 and Ordering Information, page 9)
Input Voltage Range ±10%
Frequency Range 47 Hz to 440 Hz
EMI/RFI MIL-STD-461F – CE102, CS101, CS114 a & b, CS116 compliant (requires additional system filtering)
Input Transient Protection Per MIL-STD-704F
DC Output Characteristics
Output Power 1,400 Watts typical at 85 ºC (see Output Power Table, including notes, page 3)
Output Voltage VPX outputs standard (see Output Power Table, page3)
Efficiency 88% typical
Line Regulation
Within 0.5% or 20 mV (whichever is greater) for low to high line changes at constant load;
For current share units: 1.5% for VS1/VS2, VS3; 2% for +3.3 VDC_Aux; 2% for +12 VDC_Aux
Load Regulation
0.5% or 20 mV (whichever is greater) for 0 to 100% of rated load at nominal input line with remote
sense; 1% for -12 VDC_Aux , +12 VDC_Aux;
For current share units: 1.5% for VS1/VS2, VS3, +3.3 VDC_Aux; 2% for +12 VDC_Aux
PARD (Noise and Ripple)
1% or 50 mV p-p max per VITA 62; measurements are made with a 20 MHz bandwidth instrument
connected on load wires < 5 inches from power supply and terminated with 1uF capacitors across
load lines
Load Transient Recovery Output voltage returns to regulation limits within 0.5 msec, half to full load
Load Transient Under/Overshoot 5% of nominal output voltage set point (0.6 V max)
Short Circuit Protection Protected for continuous short circuit with automatic recovery
Current Limiting All outputs 105% to 130%
Over Voltage Protection Automatic electronic shutdown if outputs exceed 125% 10%
Remote Error Sensing Sensing pins compensate for up to 0.5 V drop on VS1 to VS3 & +3.3Vdc_Aux outputs
Isolation Voltage 1000 VDC input to output and input to case; 100 VDC output to case
Insulation Resistance 50 Mega Ohm at 50 VDC
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
VPX56H2-61A001 Rev. 3                               Page 3
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 Tel: 631.567.1100   www.naii.com
VPX56H2-6
1,400-Watt AC/DC Power Supply
Additional Specifications
Physical/Environmental
Temperature Range
Operating: -40C to +85C at 100% load (temperature measured at card edge, conduction via card edge);
Storage: -55C to +100C per VITA 47 CC4)
Temperature Coefficient 0.01% per C
Shock
30 G’s each axis per MIL-STD-810G, Method 516.6, Procedure 1;
Hammer shock per MIL-S 901; ½ sine wave per VITA 47 OS2
Acceleration 6 G’s per MIL-STD-810G, Method  513.6, Procedure II; 14 G’s per Procedure 1
Vibration Per MIL-STD-810G, Method 514.6, Procedure 1A
Humidity 95% at 71C per MIL-STD-810G, Method 507.5 (non-condensing)
Altitude 1,500 feet below sea level to +60,000 feet above sea level - per VITA 47
Sand/Dust Per MIL-STD-810G, Method 510.5
Fungus Per MIL-STD-810G, Method 508.6
ESD 15kV EN61000-4-2 per VITA 47
Enclosure Aluminum housing to aluminum baseplate
Dimensions See Mechanical Layout
Finish Chemical film IAW MIL-DTL-5541, Type II, Class 3
Interface 50 Micro-Inch Gold on contacts; plated tails for tin whisker mitigation; See Connector Part Numbers below
Weight 3.85 lbs. typical